Teachers

Penny Olive

Julia Fuller
Majorie DeWilde

Nicole Parke

Christina Casey

Wendi Biesemeyer

Angela Casteel, Sarah

Gugliotta
Pat Quick

Nicole Beuno

Nicole Bueno

Nicole Bueno
Nicole Bueno

Kerri McLain

Nancy McLaughlin
Stephanie young,

Rebecca Kendrick

Martha Carson

Susan Duckworth

Melissa Roper, Teresa

Carpenter, Amber
Hawkins

Nicole Tilmon

Melissa Knetzer

2014 Back to School Grant Awards

Academy of
Exploration

Bingham

Bowerman
Boyd
Campbell

Carver

Carver and Jarrett

Central
Central

Cheokee

Cherokee

Cherokee
Cherokee

Cherokee

Cowden

Delaware

Delaware

Delaware

Delaware
Disney

Early Childhood
Special Education

Academy of Exploration

Start a Beginning 21st
Century Classroom

Building Readers through
Reader's Theatre

Preparing for a 3D World
Curl up and Read

College and Career
Readiness

Welcome!

Bringing World Literature to
Central

Science Drives Innovation

Engaging through E-Readers
Getting Graphic

Assistive Audiobooks
Making Real Connections:
School to Work

Computers Catapult History
into the 21st Century

Let's Got Hooked ona Book
on a Nook

Unplug and Go Outside
Getting into the Swing of
Things

Discoveries in Science

Follow the Yellow Brick Road
to Independence

Tech Savy Scholars

Parents Involved in Education

$5,500

$2,423.87

$1,504.80
$3,857.09
$1,438.74

$9,004.48
$1,000.00

$1,000.00
$25,000.00

$2,521.50
$567.12

$732.14
$1,250.00

$9,336.14

$1,244.50
$1,129.97

$897.45
$1,292.50

$3,568.29
$3,197.34

$1,291.94



Mary Haegg
Camilla Durbin

Andrea Fraser
Lisa Van Gorp
Steve Yonke

Steve Yonke

Wendy Burns

Megan Bryant

Carolyn Gillespie,

Shelly Rippee
Angie Carder

Carrie Alkier

Teachers

Christa Lairmore and
Elizabeth Ragain

Nancy McLaughlin

Karen Martin

Sheri Beersman

Dody McDaniel

Karen Harvey

Katie Nunn

Lynn Coffey

Nancy Martin

Anita Huff

Tami Murphy

2014 Back to School Grant Awards

Early Childhood
Special Education

Field

Fremont
Glendale
Glendale

Glendale

Gray

Gray

Gray
Gray

Harrison

Health Sciences

Academy

Hillcrest

Holland

Jarrett
Jeffries

Jeffries

Jeffries

Jeffries

Kickapoo

Mann

Mark Twain

McBride

What's Growing in Missouri

An Inquiry into Musical Styles
through Group Investigation

Fremont Attendence Initiative
A Nook for Everyone
Bacterial DNA

After School Food Science

Students WANT to read
ebooks!

Integration and Collaboration
with iPads
KUBS Detectives CSI

Apps for Everyone Round 2
Awards Away for K

Health Sciences Academy

Sensational Sequels and
Series eBooks

Let's Get Hooked on a Book
on a Nook

I love this book!
Field (Trip) of Dreams

Books for ALL Kids

Exploring the World Through
Music

iLearn with iPads

Kickapoo University: College
& Career Readiness Program

Chording Buddies

Books for All - An ELL
Collection

Bounce Power for Brain

$2,757.00

$1,750.00

$500.00
$2,464.88
$865.00
$1,202.00

$1,912.30

$3,159.48

$2,805.62
$5,980.00
$254.87

$17,500

$345.40

$1,244.50
$3,371.86

$1,267.50
$272.05

$1,186.27
$2,412.00

$3,402
$712.77

$943.20
$449.50



Sara Shevchuk

Wendi Biesemeyer

Wendi Biesemeyer

Gail Eubanks

Jenny Talburt

Pam Holmes

Connie Petrich,
Carolyn Hurd

Paula Pursley

Meredith Burstin

Jeannie McLaughlin,
Lindsey Gathright,
Connie Petrich,
Carolyn Hurd

Catherine Gilpin

Elicia Ligon

Christina Wilkins
Elizabeth Frecks
Elizabeth Frecks

Elizabeth Frecks

Lisa Schlottman
Christina Wilkins

Ann Steinberg

Dawn Eckstein

Ann Steinberg

2014 Back to School Grant Awards

McGregor

Middle School Site

Intervention

Middle School Site

Intervention

Parkview

Pershing Elementary

Pershing Middle

Phelps

Phelps

Phelps

Phelps
Phelps
Phelps

Pipkin
Pipkin
Pipkin

Pipkin

Pipkin
Pipkin

Pipkin
Pipkin

Pipkin

Reading For All

Finding Our Futures, Part 1

Finding Our Futures, Part 2
Hearing is Believing
A Digital Library for All

Extra, Extra, Read and Write
all About it

Eye Can See Clearly Now
Community Connections with
Science

R2D2 is Still the Best

Pathways through Blossoms
& Bultterflys

The Art of Science & Math

Zoology

Graphic Novels for Mighty
Girls

Reaching All Kids

Serious about Series

Keeping up with the Trumans

Maximize learning w/
MobyMax

Make It @ The Library

Pollywogs, Snakes, Plants &
Birds

Pipkin Party Planners

Pipkin Project Linus

$500.00

$4,520.00

$1,000.00

$2,900.00

$553.38

$857.62

$1,009.60

$1,168.44

$1,070.34

$649.12
$847
$1,448.03

$1,983.01
$376.33
$249.26

$146.24

$79.00
$4,441.87

$625.00

$616.56

$1,500.00



Christina Wilkins

Elizabeth Fecks

Emily Brown

Ashley Harris, Donna

Aldrich
Natalle Schirsky,

Ashley Harris, Jennifer

Epperly

Julie Mahaffey

Debbie Ponder

Tammy West
Cyndie Everson
Matt Smith
Shawn Mclintire

Chanelle Wentworth

Michelle Miller

Teresa Davison

Taylor Schaeffer

D. Nichols, S.
Dougherty, L.
Pawlowski

Michelle Slominsky

Lacy Cartwright,
Venecia Poroit, Mary
Poland

Julie Voyles

Lin Davis

2014 Back to School Grant Awards

Pipkin

Pipkin

Pittman

Pleasant View
Elementary

Pleasant View
Elementary

Pleasant View
Middle School

Portland

Reed Academy

Reed Academy
Reed Academy

Reed Academy

Robberson

Robberson

Robberson

Rountree/Delaware

Sequiota

Sequiota

Sherwood

Special Services

Springfield Option
Site

Read It and Meet It

Stitching Ourselves Back
Together

Inspiring Tomorrow's
Innovators Today

PV Greenhouse Upgrade
Project

Building Bridges of Inquiry in
the 21st Century

Launch Pad to Learning

Children’'s Literacy Festival
Field Trip

President Truman Needs E-
Books!

French Buddies

Making History Come Alive
Count on Me!

iPods for All Learners
Reading in the Classroom

Looping into Fluency

iPads in the Music Classroom

Innovations: Teaching for
Tomorrow

Reread to Succeed

Technology: Empowering
Sherwood Superstars
iPads for All Learners

Engaged Reading in the
Moveable Classroom

$1,268.77

$926.13

$5,011.93

$1,488.07

$12,403.80

$6,248.65

$648.00

$399.80

$2,905.56
$4,904.00

$224.95
$1,955.76

$400.00
$2,878.25

$1,152.85

$19,440.00

$3,142.80

$5,553.90
$7,879.50

$3,671.94



Steven Imerman

Steven Imerman

Christie McElhinney

Nicole Herrell

Diane Beckham
Jean Lawson

Jodi Grable
Amanda Chilton

Jennifer Campbell
Rebecca Donaldson

Cheryl Walker
Tim Ziegler and Gary
Tew

Meghann Elwood

Teresa Young

Alyssa Wicklund

Jennifer Campbell

Janic Smith

Joyce Burns

Amy Price
Lora Hopper, Lori
Sullivan

2014 Back to School Grant Awards

Springfield Option
Site

Springfield Option
Site

Study Alternative

Study
Alternative/PALS

Sunshine
Truman

Watkins
Weaver

Weaver
Weller

Westport

Westport and Pipkin

Westport K-8

Westport Middle
School

Westport Middle
School

Wilder
Williams

Williams
Wilson's Creek

York

Campbell's Maze Daze Field
Trip

Discovery Center Field Trip
Computer Monitoring
Software

ipad iNterventions
I-Kid

Visual & Interactive Learning
| Read to You, You Read To
Me!

Laptops and Laptop Carts
E-Reading is Engaging
Igniting a Passion for
Reading

Filling the Gap in Language
Arts

Oh The Possibilities

Aloha!- Ukuleles for the
Elementary Music Classroom

TNT:Explosive Thinking

Diversity of Life, Diversity of
Text...

E-Reading is Engaging
| Learn with iPads

Genius Hour
Sparking the Future/Career
Exploration

Writing for Understanding

$571.00

$855.00
$1,270.00
$2,733.96
$8,069.00
$399.00

$3,161.84
$9,336.14

$1,209.00
$6,762.50
$2,707.08

$5,580.25

$2,310.03

$795.11

$931.95
$1,209.00

$7,102.24
$2,480.08

$2,819.88

$9,198.16



