Teachers	Academy of Exploration	Academy of Exploration	\$5,500
Penny Olive	Bingham	Start a Beginning 21st Century Classroom	\$2,423.87
Julia Fuller	Bowerman	Building Readers through Reader's Theatre	\$1,504.80
Majorie DeWilde	Boyd	Preparing for a 3D World	\$3,857.09
Nicole Parke	Campbell	Curl up and Read	\$1,438.74
Christina Casey	Carver	College and Career Readiness	\$9,004.48
Wendi Biesemeyer	Carver and Jarrett	Welcome!	\$1,000.00
Angela Casteel, Sarah Gugliotta	Central	Bringing World Literature to Central	\$1,000.00
Pat Quick	Central	Science Drives Innovation	\$25,000.00
Nicole Beuno	Cheokee	Engaging through E-Readers	\$2,521.50
Nicole Bueno	Cherokee	Getting Graphic	\$567.12
Nicole Bueno	Cherokee	Assistive Audiobooks	\$732.14
Nicole Bueno	Cherokee	Making Real Connections: School to Work Computers Catapult History	\$1,250.00
Kerri McLain	Cherokee	into the 21st Century	\$9,336.14
Nancy McLaughlin Stephanie Young,	Cowden	Let's Got Hooked ona Book on a Nook	\$1,244.50
Rebecca Kendrick	Delaware	Unplug and Go Outside	\$1,129.97
Martha Carson	Delaware	Getting into the Swing of Things	\$897.45
Susan Duckworth	Delaware	Discoveries in Science	\$1,292.50
Melissa Roper, Teresa Carpenter, Amber		Follow the Yellow Brick Road	
Hawkins	Delaware	to Independence	\$3,568.29
Nicole Tilmon	Disney	Tech Savy Scholars	\$3,197.34
Melissa Knetzer	Early Childhood Special Education	Parents Involved in Education	\$1,291.94

Mary Haegg	Early Childhood Special Education	What's Growing in Missouri	\$2,757.00
Camilla Durbin	Field	An Inquiry into Musical Styles through Group Investigation	\$1,750.00
Andrea Fraser	Fremont	Fremont Attendence Initiative	\$500.00
Lisa Van Gorp	Glendale	A Nook for Everyone	\$2,464.88
Steve Yonke	Glendale	Bacterial DNA	\$865.00
Steve Yonke	Glendale	After School Food Science	\$1,202.00
Wendy Burns	Gray	Students WANT to read ebooks!	\$1,912.30
Megan Bryant Carolyn Gillespie,	Gray	Integration and Collaboration with iPads	\$3,159.48
Shelly Rippee	Gray	KUBS Detectives CSI	\$2,805.62
Angie Carder	Gray	Apps for Everyone Round 2	\$5,980.00
Carrie Alkier	Harrison	Awards Away for K	\$254.87
Teachers	Health Sciences Academy	Health Sciences Academy	\$17,500
Christa Lairmore and Elizabeth Ragain	Hillcrest	Sensational Sequels and Series eBooks	\$345.40
Nancy McLaughlin	Holland	Let's Get Hooked on a Book on a Nook	\$1,244.50
Karen Martin	Jarrett	I love this book!	\$3,371.86
Sheri Beersman	Jeffries	Field (Trip) of Dreams	\$1,267.50
Dody McDaniel	Jeffries	Books for ALL Kids	\$272.05
Karen Harvey	Jeffries	Exploring the World Through Music	\$1,186.27
Katie Nunn	Jeffries	iLearn with iPads	\$2,412.00
Lynn Coffey	Kickapoo	Kickapoo University: College & Career Readiness Program	\$3,402
Nancy Martin	Mann	Chording Buddies	\$712.77
Anita Huff	Mark Twain	Books for All - An ELL Collection	\$943.20
Tami Murphy	McBride	Bounce Power for Brain	\$449.50

Sara Shevchuk	McGregor	Reading For All	\$500.00
Wendi Biesemeyer	Middle School Site Intervention	Finding Our Futures, Part 1	\$4,520.00
Wendi Biesemeyer	Middle School Site Intervention	Finding Our Futures, Part 2	\$1,000.00
Gail Eubanks	Parkview	Hearing is Believing	\$2,900.00
Jenny Talburt	Pershing Elementary	A Digital Library for All	\$553.38
Pam Holmes Connie Petrich,	Pershing Middle	Extra, Extra, Read and Write all About it	\$857.62
Carolyn Hurd	Phelps	Eye Can See Clearly Now	\$1,009.60
Paula Pursley	Phelps	Community Connections with Science	\$1,168.44
Meredith Burstin Jeannie McLaughlin, Lindsey Gathright,	Phelps	R2D2 is Still the Best	\$1,070.34
Connie Petrich, Carolyn Hurd	Phelps	Pathways through Blossoms & Butterflys	\$649.12
Catherine Gilpin	Phelps	The Art of Science & Math	\$847
Elicia Ligon	Phelps	Zoology	\$1,448.03
Christina Wilkins	Pipkin	Graphic Novels for Mighty Girls	\$1,983.01
Elizabeth Frecks	Pipkin	Reaching All Kids	\$376.33
Elizabeth Frecks	Pipkin	Serious about Series	\$249.26
Elizabeth Frecks	Pipkin	Keeping up with the Trumans  Maximize learning w/	\$146.24
Lisa Schlottman	Pipkin	MobyMax	\$79.00
Christina Wilkins	Pipkin	Make It @ The Library	\$4,441.87
Ann Steinberg	Pipkin	Pollywogs, Snakes, Plants & Birds	\$625.00
Dawn Eckstein	Pipkin	Pipkin Party Planners	\$616.56
Ann Steinberg	Pipkin	Pipkin Project Linus	\$1,500.00

Christina Wilkins	Pipkin	Read It and Meet It	\$1,268.77
Elizabeth Fecks	Pipkin	Stitching Ourselves Back Together	\$926.13
Emily Brown	Pittman	Inspiring Tomorrow's Innovators Today	\$5,011.93
Ashley Harris, Donna Aldrich Natalie Schitsky,	Pleasant View Elementary	PV Greenhouse Upgrade Project	\$1,488.07
Ashley Harris, Jennifer Epperly	Pleasant View Elementary	Building Bridges of Inquiry in the 21st Century	\$12,403.80
Julie Mahaffey	Pleasant View Middle School	Launch Pad to Learning	\$6,248.65
Debbie Ponder	Portland	Children's Literacy Festival Field Trip	\$648.00
Tammy West	Reed Academy	President Truman Needs E-Books!	\$399.80
Cyndie Everson	Reed Academy	French Buddies	\$2,905.56
Matt Smith	Reed Academy	Making History Come Alive	\$4,904.00
Shawn McIntire	Reed Academy	Count on Me!	\$224.95
Chanelle Wentworth	Robberson	iPods for All Learners	\$1,955.76
Michelle Miller	Robberson	Reading in the Classroom	\$400.00
Teresa Davison	Robberson	Looping into Fluency	\$2,878.25
Taylor Schaeffer D. Nichols, S.	Rountree/Delaware	iPads in the Music Classroom	\$1,152.85
Dougherty, L. Pawlowski	Sequiota	Innovations: Teaching for Tomorrow	\$19,440.00
Michelle Slominsky Lacy Cartwright,	Sequiota	Reread to Succeed	\$3,142.80
Venecia Poroit, Mary Poland	Sherwood	Technology: Empowering Sherwood Superstars	\$5,553.90
Julie Voyles	Special Services	iPads for All Learners	\$7,879.50
Lin Davis	Springfield Option Site	Engaged Reading in the Moveable Classroom	\$3,671.94

Steven Imerman	Springfield Option Site	Campbell's Maze Daze Field Trip	\$571.00
Steven Imerman	Springfield Option Site	Discovery Center Field Trip	\$855.00
Christie McElhinney	Study Alternative Study	Computer Monitoring Software	\$1,270.00
Nicole Herrell	Alternative/PALS	ipad iNterventions	\$2,733.96
Diane Beckham	Sunshine	I-Kid	\$8,069.00
Jean Lawson	Truman	Visual & Interactive Learning I Read to You, You Read To	\$399.00
Jodi Grable	Watkins	Me!	\$3,161.84
Amanda Chilton	Weaver	Laptops and Laptop Carts	\$9,336.14
Jennifer Campbell	Weaver	E-Reading is Engaging Igniting a Passion for	\$1,209.00
Rebecca Donaldson	Weller	Reading Filling the Gap in Language	\$6,762.50
Cheryl Walker Tim Ziegler and Gary	Westport	Arts	\$2,707.08
Tew	Westport and Pipkin	Oh The Possibilities	\$5,580.25
		Aloha!- Ukuleles for the	
Meghann Elwood	Westport K-8	Elementary Music Classroom	\$2,310.03
Teresa Young	Westport Middle School	TNT:Explosive Thinking	\$795.11
J 1111 J J	Westport Middle	Diversity of Life, Diversity of	•
Alyssa Wicklund	School	Text	\$931.95
Jennifer Campbell	Wilder	E-Reading is Engaging	\$1,209.00
Janic Smith	Williams	I Learn with iPads	\$7,102.24
Joyce Burns	Williams	Genius Hour Sparking the Future/Career	\$2,480.08
Amy Price Lora Hopper, Lori	Wilson's Creek	Exploration	\$2,819.88
Sullivan	York	Writing for Understanding	\$9,198.16